Rule, highlighting provisions frequently violated by covered entities as well as 
HHS’s administrative enforcement process.16 Part III makes a novel 

10. See Consent Judgment at 3, ¶¶ 7–8, State v. Beck, No. 49D10 14 12 PL041613 (Ind. 
Cir./Super. Ct., Marion Cty. Jan. 5, 2015) (“The Defendant agrees to pay twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000) at the execution of this judgment. . . . These funds shall be paid to the Office of the 
Indiana Attorney General.”); State Settles with Former Dentist Accused of Dumping Patient Files, 
KOKOMO PERSPECTIVE (Jan. 9, 2015), http://kokomoperspective.com/kp/state-settles-with-former-